Third-Party Platform & Payment Gateway

Fees, ~15%

  ($5,615)

NET REVENUE $160/night $200/night $36,880

Payroll: Fixed 20% of Net Revenue (cleaners,

property manager, and admin)

$32/night $40/night ($7,376)

Electricity, Water & Supplies $2,075 $2,950 ($5,025)

Allocated Fixed Costs: Internet, Meta and

Google Ads, Gardening

$969 $969 ($1,938)

Maintenance & Upkeep (3% of net revenue)

($1,106)

Property Insurance (1% of property value)

($1,220)

NET PROFIT (MODULAR-HOME)

$20,214

Blue Whale Villa's Royalty Fee, 10%   $2,021

INVESTOR'S SHARE, 90%   $18,193
~50% of net revenue

  *Note: based on current industry average stated in section 1(ii); also benchmarked to our Deluxe Studio’s in 2024-25.

   Our established presence across major platforms enables swift ramp-up in occupancy from the first year.

17 | P a g e

ii. 10-Year Cash Flows Forecast (per Modular-Home)

*Based on section 1(ii): 3% p.a. growth in rental rates and same occupancy rate before new airport & 5% p.a. growth in rental rates and 65-75% occupancy rate after new airport

iii. Scenario Analysis by Occupancy Rate

10-YEAR AVERAGE OCCUPANCY

RATE

10-YEAR AVERAGE ROI PAYBACK PERIOD (YEARS)

-20% each year 21% 5.5

Current Forecast, 65% 29% 4.3

+20% each year 36% 3.5

PRE-NEW AIRPORT POST-NEW AIRPORT

PROJECT YEAR 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

YEAR 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

Low Season Rate*

160 165 170 179 188 198 208 219 230 242

High Season Rate*

200 206 213 224 236 248 261 275 289 304

Occupancy rate*

55% 55% 55% 75% 75% 75% 65% 65% 65% 65%

Net Profit from Rental (Investors’ 90%)

18,193 18,971 19,831 29,784 31,813 33,925 31,104 33,201 35,298 37,560

Capital Appreciation (~50% growth in

a decade, section 1(iii))

6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100

Capital Investment (122,000)

TOTAL RETURN (GROSS) (122,000) 24,293 25,071 25,931 35,884 37,913 40,025 37,204 39,301 41,398 43,660

ACCUMULATING RETURNS (122,000) (97,707) (72,636) (46,705) (10,821) 27,092 67,117 104,321 143,622 185,020 228,680

ANNUAL ROI

20% 21% 21% 29% 31% 33% 30% 32% 34% 36%

PAYBACK PERIOD (YEAR) 4.3 years

18 | P a g e

IV.Payment Schedule (per Modular-Home)

STAGE AMOUNT, USD NOTE

Signing of Sales

Agreement

15,0002 • As a security deposit

• Fully refundable if the holiday park is not

completed within 2 years

18,400
(rounding for actual

pricing)

• To fund land acquisition

• Subject to actual purchase value of the

land and size of selected subdivided

land lot

• All up-to-date funds are fully refundable

if Master Sale & Purchase Agreement of

Land is not signed within 6 months

Procurements of

Modular-Home with